

Laboratory Based Coagulation Testing

Reference Number: F4747 Date of Response: 19/08/0222

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) Does your Trust routinely offer Laboratory based Coagulation testing? (please answer either yes or no to this question). **Yes.**
- 2) If you answered yes to question 1, can you please provide us with a list of the tests that you perform.

Activated thromboplastin time (Ratio)

International normalised ratio (INR)

Prothrombin time

Thrombin Time

Factor II

Factor V

Factor VII

Factor VIII

Factor IX

Factor X

Factor XI

Factor XII

Von Willebrand antigen

Von Willebrand Activity (Ristoceitin cofactor)

Protein C

Free Protein S

Antithrombin 3

Anti-Xa (low molecular weight heparin)

Fibrinogen (Clauss)

Factor XIII (send away)

ADAMTS13 (send away)

Chromogenic & 2 stage factor Assays (send away)

Other specialised coagulation tests by arrangement (send away)

3) If you answered yes to question 1 can you please tell us if any of these tests are sent away for testing outside of your trust (please also detail which tests are sent away).

Performed in house unless stated (as annotated) in Q2